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ELECTRONIC TRANSFER OF FUNDS
Satpathy Shri Tathagata

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is a proposal to implement electronic transfer of National Rural Health Mission (NRHM) funds to States;

(b) if so, the details thereof, including the States for which this system is already in place;

(c) whether funds are being transferred from States to all districts electronically;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the time by which this system will be implemented?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI ABU HASEM KHAN CHOUDHURY)

(a) & (b) The electronic transfer of funds under NRHM has been implemented in all the States.

(c) to (e) Yes, the funds are transferred from States to Districts electronically except in the case of Dadra & Nagar Haveli.
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